

**STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05**

011 - Chilton County Schools

Description	GENERAL			SPECIAL REVENUE		
	Budget	Actual	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$49,381,517.00	\$20,999,669.87	(\$28,381,847.13)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$10,851,889.16	\$5,106,469.76	(\$5,745,419.40)
Local Sources	\$9,820,140.00	\$7,201,484.76	(\$2,618,655.24)	\$2,390,797.51	\$1,364,654.95	(\$1,026,142.56)
Other Sources	\$57,559.00	\$89,444.44	\$31,885.44	\$79,765.36	\$0.00	(\$79,765.36)
Total Revenues:	\$59,259,216.00	\$28,291,119.07	(\$30,968,096.93)	\$13,322,452.03	\$6,471,124.71	(\$6,851,327.32)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$34,394,067.27	\$14,426,236.27	\$19,967,831.00	\$5,653,346.06	\$2,197,950.20	\$3,455,395.86
Instructional Support Services	\$8,683,151.27	\$3,734,836.63	\$4,948,314.64	\$942,545.24	\$660,749.73	\$281,795.51
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,905,339.27	\$2,397,294.48	\$1,508,044.79	\$168,516.00	\$59,968.61	\$108,547.39
Auxiliary Services	\$4,138,488.87	\$1,728,416.93	\$2,410,071.94	\$6,594,912.91	\$3,173,608.70	\$3,421,304.21
General Administrative Services	\$2,447,794.66	\$1,402,866.03	\$1,044,928.63	\$365,981.46	\$305,494.60	\$60,486.86
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$421,743.01	(\$421,743.01)	\$0.00	\$51,827.00	(\$51,827.00)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,793,222.00	\$717,112.36	\$1,076,109.64	\$1,363,040.10	\$1,681,176.49	(\$318,136.39)
Total Expenditures:	\$55,362,063.34	\$24,828,505.71	\$30,533,557.63	\$15,088,341.77	\$8,130,775.33	\$6,957,566.44
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$581,566.23	\$239,970.87	(\$341,595.36)	\$2,839,224.63	\$1,675,486.85	(\$1,163,737.78)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,750,143.63	\$1,604,614.89	\$1,145,528.74	\$99,436.00	\$114,757.28	(\$15,321.28)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$2,168,577.40)	(\$1,364,644.02)	\$803,933.38	\$2,739,788.63	\$1,560,729.57	(\$1,179,059.06)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,728,575.26	\$2,097,969.34	\$369,394.08	\$973,898.89	(\$98,921.05)	(\$1,072,819.94)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$8,483,129.87	\$15,031,368.70	\$6,548,238.83	\$858,545.33	\$4,393,700.77	\$3,535,155.44
Ending Fund Balance:	\$10,211,705.13	\$17,129,338.04	\$6,917,632.91	\$1,832,444.22	\$4,294,779.72	\$2,462,335.50

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.